
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5113
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2010
HIB VACCINE
Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce Hib vaccine in Government hospitals and Central Government Health Scheme
(CGHS) dispensaries to protect children against several diseases; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the time by which the final decision is likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD) 

(a) No. 

(b) & (c) Do not arise. 
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